3HEET

US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying	John Lawson, Dale Irwin, Steve Chervenak, John McIntee	
2.	<u>Name</u>	and Address of receiving party(ies):	
	Tokyo Electron Limited	TBS Broadcast Center, 3-6 Akasaka 5-Chome Minato-Ku, Tokyo 107 JAPAN	
	Additional name(s) and addres	ss(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merge	r Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	Execution Date: 7/9/03, 7/6/03, 7/11/03, 8/7/03	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed tapplication is .	together with a new application, the execution date of the	
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Serial No 10/438,304 Filed May 14, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)  PRATICE  Yes X No	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
<del>5</del> .	Jos	om correspondence concerning document should be mailed: seph R. Jordan, Esq.	
	270	OOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P. 00 Carew Tower	
	Cin	cinnati, Ohio 45202	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
		y deficiencies Authorized to be charged to posit Account No. 23-3000.	
	[	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8.	Statement and signature: To is true and correct and any atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information ached copy is a fue copy of the original document.	
	_Joseph R. Jordan, Esq.	8/8/03	
	Reg. No. 25,686	gnature Date	
/2003 E	Total number of pages including cover sh	icel, allaciiments and documents	
:8021	40.00 OP		

08/13

01 FC

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014374 FRAME: 0781** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, residing at the address stated next to my name, am a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, of certain new and useful improvements in SPUTTERING CATHODE ADAPTER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD filed on May 14, 2003 as Application Serial No. 10/438,304.

AND WHEREAS, TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED, a Japanese corporation with offices at TBS Broadcast Center, 3-6 Akasaka 5-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo 107 Japan, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto.

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the assignment and sale.

Page 1 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	reto set my hand this $97\%$ day of Johy, 2003.			
	John E Lour			
John Lawson				
STATE OF Atizona	;			
COUNTY OF Maricos	:ss.			
<u>Lawson</u> , a citizen of <u>U.S.A.</u> <u>Way</u> , known to me (or prove	day of July , 2003, personally appeared John residing in Chandler, Arizona 85225 and particularly at 390 N. Nash ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose regoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as purposes therein contained.			
[Notary's Seal Here]	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12/18/05			
OFFICIAL SEAL MELODY K DUNG PERSON				



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this day of July, 2003.				
Dale Irwin				
STATE OF Arizona:  State OF Maricopa:  Ss.				
COUNTY OF THE STATE OF THE STAT				
Before me this day of, 2003, personally appeared <u>Dale Irwin</u> , a citizen of <u>U.S.A.</u> residing in <u>Mesa, Arizona 85213</u> and particularly at <u>3539 E. Adobe Street</u> , known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.				
[Notary's Seal Here] Waren S. Babyl Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 1	1, 2004			



In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand this day of Joly, 2003.				
Steve Chervenak				
STATE OF AVICE SS.  COUNTY OF MEDICE ST.				
Before me this day of				
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa County				

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	reto set my hand this day of			
	Jala Milter			
	John McIntee			
STATE OF Arizona	: : :ss.			
COUNTY OF MARCOP	<u>c</u> :			
Before me this day of <u>Hugust</u> , 2003, personally appeared <u>John</u> <u>McIntee</u> , a citizen of <u>U.S.A.</u> residing in <u>Gold Canyon</u> , <u>Arizona 85218</u> and particularly at <u>6672 E</u> .  Hacienda La Noria Lane, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to				
be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he				
*	e act and deed for the purposes therein contained.  Notary Public			
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: 12/18/05			

**RECORDED: 08/11/2003** 

Page 5 of 5